

ISFEA <isfeavashi@gmail.com>

36th Spices Boards Day-Interaction session with Spices Industry Leaders and **Exporters on doubling spice Exports.**

1 message

secretary Spices Board <secy.kochi-sb@gov.in>

Fri, Feb 17, 2023 at 4:52 PM

To: accounts <accounts@gutkafoodexports.com>, isfeavashi <isfeavashi@gmail.com> Cc: "REMA SHREE A.B" <remashreeab.sb@gov.in>, B N JHA <basisth.jha@nic.in>

Dear Sir,

Sub: 36th Spices Boards Day- Interaction session with Spices Industry Leaders and Exporters on doubling spice Exports.

I am very happy to inform you that the Spices Board completes 36 years of service to the nation on 26.02.2023 (Sunday). To mark the 36th Anniversary Celebrations, the Spices Board will organize a Nation wide drive for 'Clean & Safe Spices', reaching out to the spice farmers and the Market yards, through its Regional and Divisional offices across India, on 27th February 2023. In addition, the Board proposes to arrange an Interaction Session with Spices Industry Leaders and Exporters on doubling spice exports, at Kochi on 27th February 2023 starting at 6 pm onwards. The objective is to find effective strategies to address the current challenges faced by the Indian Spice Sector, identify new opportunities and emerging markets globally. This will be followed by a cultural program and Dinner. Shri Rajesh Agarwal, IAS, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India will be the Chief Guest of the event and the Chair of the Interactive session.

The venue for the event at Kochi will be intimated shortly.

I request you to take part in the Interactive Session and also request you to circulate this invitation to your members and confirm the names of participants for the same on or before 22.2.2023 through email to: dm.sb-ker@gov.in

Regards,

Office of the Secretary Spices Board
Kochi
Ph: 0484 2333304

Regards,

Office of the Secretary Spices Board Kochi Ph: 0484 2333304





